STATE

Departments of State

CROWN OFFICE

THE QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 25 February 2015 to grant unto Lieutenant-General Sir Simon Vincent Mayall, K.B.E., C.B., the Office or Place of LIEUTENANT OF HER MAJESTY'S TOWER OF LONDON in succession to Lieutenant-General Peter Thomas Clayton Pearson, C.B., C.B.E.

(C.I.P. Denyer) (2294912)

COMPANIES

EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING

THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING REGULATIONS 1989

Notice is hereby given pursuant to regulation 15(1)(b) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989 that in respect of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping documents of the following descriptions have been received by me on the date indicated.

Name of grouping: **PANDUIT EEIG**Number of grouping: **GE195**

Place of registration of grouping: Companies House, Cardiff CF14

Description of documents received: **EE AP02 Appointment of representatives of a corporate manager**

Date of receipt: 18th February 2015

Tim Moss

Chief Executive and Registrar of Companies for England & Wales Companies House, Cardiff CF14 3UZ (2295371)

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

BROADOAK COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP LIMITED

06991026

Registered office: 16 Oxford Court, Bishopsgate, Manchester, M2 3WQ

Principal Trading Address: Warburton Lane, Partington, Manchester, M31 4BU

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a dividend to the unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Joint Liquidators at 16 Oxford Court, Bishopsgate, Manchester, M2 3WQ by no later than 23 March 2015 (the last date for proving).

Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of appointment: 8 November 2013. Office Holder details: Stephen James Wainwright and Allan Christopher Cadman (IP Nos 5306 and 9522) both of Poppleton & Appleby, 16 Oxford Court, Bishopsgate, Manchester, M2 3WQ. Further details contact: Stephen James Wainwright, Email: sjwainwright@pandamanchester.co.uk or Allan Christopher Cadman, Email: accadman@pandamanchester.co.uk.

Stephen James Wainwright and Allan Christopher Cadman, Joint Liquidators

25 February 2015 (2294919)

CORROLL CONSULT LIMITED

06647615

Registered office: Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY

Principal Trading Address: 68 Whalley Drive, Bletchley, Milton Keynes, MK3 6HS

Dylan Quail (IP No 9547) of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, of 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY was appointed as Liquidator of the Company on 14 September 2012. The liquidator intends to declare a First dividend to the non-preferential creditors of the Company who, not already having done so, are required on or before the 17 April 2015. ("the last date for proving") to send their proofs of debt to the liquidator, at Begbies Trayor (Central) LLP, 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY and if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the liquidator to be necessary.

A creditor who has not proved his debt by the last date for proving will be excluded from the dividend, which I intend to declare within the period of 2 months of that date.

Any person who requires further information may contact the Liquidator by telephone on 0161 837 1700. Alternatively enquiries can be made to David Jones by email at david.jones@begbiestraynor.com or by telephone on 0161 837 1751

D Quail, Liquidator

25 February 2015 (2294920)

SET AND STAGING LIMITED

06818828

In Liquidation

Registered office: Harrisons Business Recovery and Insolvency Limited, Rural Enterprise Centre, Vincent Carey Road, Rotherwas Ind Estate, Hereford HR2 6FE

Principal trading address: Unit 9, St. Andrews Industrial Park, Third Way, Avonmouth, Bristol BS11 9YE

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice is hereby given that we intend to declare a dividend to the unsecured creditors of the above Company within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving. Last day for receiving proofs 19 March 2015.

Submissions of proof of debt forms and supporting documentation may be made electronically if so desired to info@harrisons.uk.com addressed 'Set and Staging Limited - Proof of debt submission'.

Joint Liquidators contact details: *Paul Walker* and *David Clements*, Harrisons Business Recovery and Insolvency Limited, Rural Enterprise Centre, Vincent Carey Road, Rotherwas, Hereford HR2 6FE. E mail info@harrisons.uk.com for the attention of *Julie Jones*.

Paul Walker, Joint Liquidator

25 February 2015 (2294924)

TURKEY ONE LIMITED

05979540

Registered office: 7 Johnston Road, Woodford Green, Essex, IG8 0XB Principal Trading Address: 33-35 Daws Lane, London, NW7 4SD

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved their debts are required on or before 25 March 2015 (the last date of proving) to send their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of the solicitors (if any) to the Liquidator of the said Company, at BBK Partnership, 1 Beauchamp Court, Victors Way, Barnet, Herts EN5 5TZ and if so required by the Liquidator, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Date of Appointment: 22 August 2011

Office Holder details: Joylan Sunnassee (IP no. 10470) of BBK Partnership, 1 Beauchamp Court, Victors Way, Barnet, Herts EN5 5TZ.